RESOLUTION NO. R26-11 

A RESOLUTION BY THE TROTWOOD CITY COUNCIL 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY-SPONSORED ANNUAL SMOKE, 

SIZZLE, AND SOUNDS FESTIVAL TO SERVE THE PUBLIC 

PURPOSE OF BUILDING STRONG COMMUNITY RELATIONS, 

WITH EXPENDITURES NOT TO EXCEED TWELVE 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($12,000.00). 

WHEREAS, City Council recognizes the importance of reinforcing strong 

community relations through City-sponsored activities and events; and 

WHEREAS, City-sponsored activities and events help foster strong community 

relations, thereby serving a valid public purpose in the State of Ohio;

[...]

Sizzle, and Sounds Festival is a City-sponsored event 

intended to serve the public purpose of building strong 

community relations, which serves a valid public purpose 

in the State of Ohio.  

SECTION II: City Council hereby authorizes expenditures not to exceed 

Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00) for contracted 

services, rental of portable restrooms, trash receptacles, 

other necessary supplies, and to the First, Second, and 

Third Place winners of the BBQ Contest, cash awards in 

the following amounts:  

First Place  $500.00 

Second Place $250.00